THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 59-89

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF THAT CERTAIN AGREEMENT DATED THE 3RD DAY OF APRIL, 1989 BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY AND LOW INCOME PEOPLE INVOLVEMENT OF NIPISSING INCORPORATED

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of North Bay is hereby authorized to enter into an agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Low Income People Involvement of Nipissing Incorporated dated April 3rd, 1989 1989 relating to the provision of social services to clients under the Access to Permanent Housing Program.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to execute that certain agreement dated the 3rd day of April, 1989 between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and Low Income People Involvement of Nipissing Incorporation.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 10th DAY OF APRIL, 1989.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 24TH DAY OF APRIL, 1989.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 24TH DAY OF APRIL, 1989.

DEPUTY CITY CLERK